
 

  

                 
                 

 

16 From Ballinteer (Kingston) Towards Dublin Airport 

Baile an tSaoir (Baile an Rí), Bóthar na Gráinsí, Tír an Iúir, Crois Araild, Coirnéal Uí Cheallaigh, 
Sráid Uí Chonaill, Stáisiún Dhroim Conrach, Óstan Skylon, Seantrabh, Aerfort Bhaile Átha Cliath 

Buses  leave 
terminus  at Monday – Friday 

05:30  05:45  06:00  06:15 

06:30  06:45  07:00  07:10 

07:20  07:30  07:40  07:50 

08:00  08:10  08:20  08:30 

08:40  08:50  09:00  09:10 

09:20  09:30  09:42  09:54 

10:06  10:18  10:30  10:42 

10:54  11:06  11:18  11:30 

11:42  11:54  12:06  12:18 

12:30  12:42  12:54  13:06 

13:18  13:30  13:42  13:54 

14:06  14:18  14:30  14:42 

14:54  15:06  15:18  15:30 

15:42  15:54  16:06  16:18 

16:30   16:42  16:54  17:06 

17:18  17:30  17:42  17:54 

18:06  18:18  18:30  18:42 

18:54  19:06  19:15  19:30 

19:45  20:00  20:15  20:30 

20:45  21:00  21:15  21:30 

21:45  22:00  22:15  22:30 

22:45f   23:00c  23:15c  23:30c 

Saturday 
05:30  05:45  06:00  06:15 

06:30  06:45  07:00  07:15 

07:30  07:45  08:00  08:15 

08:30  08:45  09:00  09:12 

09:24  09:36  09:48  10:00 

10:12  10:24  10:36  10:48 

11:00  11:12  11:24  11:36 

11:48  12:00  12:12  12:24 

12:36  12:48  13:00  13:12 

13:24  13:36  13:48  14:00 

14:12  14:24  14:36  14:48 

15:00  15:12  15:24  15:36 

15:48  16:00  16:12  16:24 

16:36  16:48  17:00  17:12 

17:24  17:36  17:48  18:00 

18:12  18:24  18:36  18:48 

19:00  19:15  19:30  19:45 

20:00  20:15  20:30  20:45 

21:00  21:15  21:30  21:45 

22:00  22:15  22:30  22:45f 

23:00c  23:15c  23:30c

Sunday 
07:30  07:45  08:00  08:15 

08:30  08:45  09:00  09:15 

09:30  09:45  10:00  10:15 

10:30  10:45  11:00  11:15 

11:30  11:45  12:00  12:15 

12:30  12:45  13:00  13:15 

13:30  13:45  14:00  14:15 

14:30  14:45  15:00  15:15 

15:30  15:45  16:00  16:15 

16:30   16:45  17:00  17:15 

17:30  17:45  18:00  18:15 

18:30  18:45  19:00  19:15 

19:30  19:45  20:00  20:15 

20:30  20:45  21:00  21:15 

21:30  21:45  22:00  22:15 

22:30  22:45f  23:00c  23:15c 

23:30c 

Route Variations 
c  To city centre only 
 
f  From Ballinteer, 

departs O'Connell 
St. at 23:30  

Ballinteer (Kingston) » 12 mins » Grange Rd. » 12 mins » Terenure » 12 mins » Harold's Cross » 12 mins » Kelly's Corner » 12 mins » 
O'Connell St. » 10 mins » Drumcondra Rail Station » 10 mins » Skylon Hotel » 10 mins » Santry » 10 mins » Dublin Airport 

All times are off peak estimates 

Fare  stages 41 59  Ballinteer  (Kingston) 

40 60  The Grange 

39 61  Elm  Park  (Marley  Grange  Estate) 

38 62  Grange Rd.  (Eden Ave.) 

37 63  Grange Rd.  (Sarah Curran Ave.) 

36 64  Grange Rd.  (St  Enda's Dr.) 

35  65  Rathfarnham  Church 

34 66  Rathfarnham  Castle 

33 67  Rathfarnham  Rd.  (Rathdown  Park) 

32 68  Terenure Cross 

31 69  Harold's  Cross Rd.  (Kenilworth  Rd.) 

30 70  Harold's  Cross  Green 

29  71  Leonard's Corner 

28 72  Kelly's  Corner  (Harrington St.) 

27 73  Aungier St.  (Bishop  St.) 

26 74  South Great  George's St. 

25  75  O'Connell St. 

24  76  Dorset  St.  (North  Frederick  St.) 

23 77  Dorset  St.  (North  Circular Rd.) 

22  78  Drumcondra  Rail Station 

21 79  Drumcondra  Rd. Upr.  (Clonturk Park) 

20 80  Drumcondra  Rd. Upr. (Griffith  Ave.)   

19 81  Swords  Rd.  (Collins Ave.) 

18 82  Swords  Rd.  (Shanowen  Rd.) /  Larkhill 

17  83  Swords  Rd.  (Lorcan Rd.)  / 

  Santry  (Shanard  Rd.) 

16  84  Swords  Rd.  (Santry Ave.) 

15  85  Swords  Rd.  (Santry Stadium) 

14  86  Swords  Rd.  (Turnapin  Lane) 

13 87  Cloghran  Service  Station 

12  88  Corner  Collinstown  Rd. 

11 89  Dublin  Airport 
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16 From  Dublin  Airport  Towards  Ballinteer (Kingston) 

Aerfort Bhaile Átha Cliath, Seantrabh, Óstan Skylon, Stáisiún Dhroim Conrach, Sráid Uí Chonaill, 
Coirnéal Uí Cheallaigh, Crois Araild, Tír an Iúir, Bóthar na Gráinsí, Baile an tSaoir (Baile an Rí) 

Buses  leave 
terminus  at 

Monday –  Friday 

06:00 06:15 06:30 06:45

07:00 07:10d 07:20 07:30d

07:40 07:50d 08:00 08:10d

08:20 08:30d 08:40 08:50d 

09:00 09:10 09:20 09:30

09:42 09:54 10:06 10:18

10:30 10:42 10:54 11:06 

11:18 11:30 11:42 11:54 

12:06 12:18 12:30 12:42

12:54 13:06 13:18 13:30

13:42 13:54 14:06 14:18 

14:30 14:42 14:54 15:06

15:18 15:30 15:42 15:54 

16:06 16:18 16:30 16:42 

16:54 17:06 17:18 17:30

17:42 17:54 18:06 18:18

18:30 18:42 18:54 19:06 

19:15 19:30 19:45 20:00

20:15 20:30 20:45 21:00

21:15 21:30 21:45 22:00

22:15 22:30 22:45f 23:00c

23:15c 23:30c

Saturday 

06:00  06:15  06:30  06:45 

07:00  07:15  07:30  07:45 

08:00  08:15  08:30  08:45 

09:00  09:12  09:24  09:36 

09:48  10:00  10:12  10:24 

10:36  10:48  11:00  11:12 

11:24  11:36  11:48  12:00 

12:12  12:24  12:36  12:48 

13:00  13:12  13:24  13:36 

13:48  14:00  14:12  14:24 

14:36  14:48  15:00  15:12 

15:24  15:36  15:48  16:00 

16:12  16:24  16:36  16:48 

17:00  17:12  17:24  17:36 

17:48  18:00  18:12  18:24 

18:36  18:48  19:00  19:15 

19:30  19:45  20:00  20:15 

20:30  20:45  21:00  21:15 

21:30  21:45  22:00  22:15 

22:30  22:45f  23:00c  23:15c 

23:30c

Sunday 

08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45

09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45

10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45

11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45

12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45

13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45

14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45

15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45

16:00 16:15 16:30 16:45

17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45

18:00 18:15 18:30 18:45

19:00 19:15 19:30 19:45

20:00 20:15 20:30 20:45

21:00 21:15 21:30 21:45

22:00 22:15 22:30 22:45f

23:00c 23:15c 23:30cRoute Variations 
d Not serving 

Beaumont Village 

c To city centre only 

f  From Dublin Airport, 
departs O'Connell 
St. at 23:30  

Dublin  Airport »  10 mins »  Santry » 10  mins »  Skylon  Hotel » 10  mins  »  Drumcondra  Rail  Station »  10 mins  »  O'Connell  St. »  12 mins  » 
Kelly's Corner »  12  mins »  Harold's  Cross » 12  mins  »  Terenure » 12  mins  »  Grange  Rd. »  12 mins  »  Ballinteer (Kingston) 

All times are off peak estimates 

Fare  stages 11  89  Dublin Airport 

12 88  Corner  Collinstown  Rd. 

13 87  Cloghran  Service Station 

14  86  Swords Rd.  (Turnapin Lane) 

15 85  Swords Rd.  (Santry  Stadium) 

16 84  Swords Rd.  (Santry  Ave.) 

17  83  Swords Rd.   (Lorcan  Rd.) / 

  Santry  (Shanard  Rd.) 

18 82  Swords Rd.  (Shanowen Rd.) /  Larkhill 

19 81  Swords Rd.  (Collins Ave.) 

20 80  Drumcondra  Rd.  Upr. (Griffith  Ave.) 

21 79  Drumcondra  Rd.  Upr.  (Clonturk  Park) 

22 78  Drumcondra Rail  Station 

23 77  Dorset St.  (North  Circular  Rd.) 

24 76  Dorset St.  (North  Frederick  St.) 

25 75  O'Connell St. 

26  74  South  Great  George's St. 

27 73  Aungier  St.  (Bishop St.) 

28  72  Kelly's Corner  (Harrington  St.) 

29  71  Leonard's  Corner 

30  70  Harold's  Cross  Green 

31 69  Harold's  Cross  Rd.  (Kenilworth Rd.) 

32  68  Terenure  Cross 

33  67  Rathfarnham  Rd.  (Rathdown  Park) 

34  66  Rathfarnham  Castle 

35  65  Rathfarnham  Church 

36  64  Grange  Rd.  (St  Enda's  Dr.) 

37  63  Grange  Rd.  (Sarah  Curran Ave.) 

38  62  Grange  Rd.  (Eden  Ave.) 

39  61  Elm  Park  (Marley  Grange  Estate) 

40  60  The  Grange 

41  59  Ballinteer  (Kingston) 
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